# OP \$65.00 86186587

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568229

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Inadvertent Filing	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vishay Precision Group, Inc.		03/20/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	treet Address: 10 South Dearborn Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86186587	VPG	
Serial Number:	86167532	VPG	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Jill E. Bronson

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000
Address Line 2: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Spina
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=JPMVPG\_Notice of Inadvertent Filing\_Intent to use Trademarks\_Executed#page1.tif source=JPMVPG\_Notice of Inadvertent Filing\_Intent to use Trademarks\_Executed#page2.tif source=JPMVPG\_Notice of Inadvertent Filing\_Intent to use Trademarks\_Executed#page3.tif source=JPMVPG\_Notice of Inadvertent Filing\_Intent to use Trademarks\_Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900541400 REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0316

#### NOTICE OF INADVERTENT FILING

This NOTICE OF INADVERTENT FILING (this "Notice") is made as of March 20, 2020 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, a National Banking Association located at 10 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders party to the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement referred to below (the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement.

#### **WHEREAS**, reference is made to those certain:

- a) Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2015, by and among Vishay Prevision Group, Inc. ("VPG"), the lenders party thereto, the Agent and the other parties thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified prior to or as of the date hereof, the "Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement");
- b) Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2015, by and among the Agent, VPG the other parties party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified (including by joinder) prior to or as of the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");
- c) Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2015, made by VPG (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified prior to or as of the date hereof, the "Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, VPG pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of VPG in and to certain U.S. trademarks and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") and certain U.S. patents and patent applications (the "Patents"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all past, present and future causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations and the Canadian Obligations, as defined in the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement covering the Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2016, at Reel/Frame No. 5709/0098; and

**WHEREAS**, the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement covered the intent-to-use trademark applications of VPG listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>") in which a security interest was not granted to the Agent pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the Assignor hereby provides notice that the inclusion of the Specified Trademarks on Schedule A of the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement was

ACTIVE.122077152.04

inadvertent and that VPG has not granted to the Agent a security interest in the Specified Trademarks. For the avoidance of doubt, all Collateral covered by the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (which includes, among other things, all Intellectual Property referenced on Schedule and Schedule B to the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement except for the Specified Trademarks) shall not be affected by this Notice and the Assignor continues to maintain, without interruption or impairment, its security interest in all such Collateral. The provisions of the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement, as modified hereby, shall continue in full force and effect and are hereby ratified.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Notice to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Daglas Panchal

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Notice of Inadvertent Filing]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0319

# SCHEDULE I TO NOTICE OF INADVERTENT FILING

# Specified Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
United	VPG	86/186,587	Jan. 16,	Pending	_	Vishay
States			2014	_		Precision
						Group,
						Inc.
United	VPG logo	86/167,532	Jan. 16,	Pending	_	Vishay
States			2014			Precision
						Group,
						Inc.

ACTIVE.122077152.04

**RECORDED: 03/20/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0320